

(C)	RATE SCHEDULE RESIDENTIAL SERVICE ("RS")
	<p><u>APPLICABILITY</u> The rates in this schedule are available to Residential Service Customers, as defined on Tariff Sheet No. 14, throughout the territory reflected in the "Index to Communities Served" in Tariff Sheet Nos. 1 through 4.</p>
	<p><u>RATE</u> Customer Charge: \$22.28 per month. (I) Commodity Charge: \$14.478 per Mcf</p>
(I,D)	Note: The above customer charge includes \$14.00 in base rates and \$8.28 in pipeline fixed gas costs. The above commodity rate includes \$10.183 in total base rates, \$1.051 in PREP rates, and \$3.244 in gas costs.
	<p><u>OTHER CHARGES</u> (C) Charges under this schedule are subject to the PREP rate as set forth on Tariff Sheet No. 69.</p>
	<p><u>SURCHARGES</u> (C) Charges under this schedule are subject to a Local Tax Surcharge as set forth on Sheet Nos. 19 and 20.</p>
	<p><u>DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE</u> A delayed payment charge of one percent (1%) will be added monthly to the net current amount unpaid. Such a charge shall be imposed if payment is not received by the Company on or before the latest payment date as shown on the bill. The delayed payment penalty is not interest and is to be collected only once for each bill where it is appropriate.</p>
	<p><u>OTHER PROVISIONS</u> (C) A. Service pursuant to this schedule shall be under and subject to the provisions of Tariff Sheet Nos. 8, 9, and 10, and all other applicable provisions of this Tariff. B. Special rates are available to customers served under this rate schedule in accordance with the provisions of Rate Schedules SRRRS and AC.</p>
(N)	<p><u>LOW-INCOME DISCOUNT PILOT PROGRAM</u> All current RS customers not to exceed two thousand and five hundred (2,500) customers, who meet the following requirements qualify for a twenty-five percent (25%) monthly bill discount: (i) are defined as a residential heat customer, (ii) meet the Poverty Low Income Guidelines up to two hundred percent (200%), (iii) have one or more missed payments with a past due balance, and (iv) have applied for all eligible energy assistance.</p>
(C)	Indicates change in text of regulations
(I)	Indicates an increase in rates
(D)	Indicates a decrease in rates
(N)	Indicates new rates or regulations

Issued: February 20, 2026

Effective: February 25, 2026